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under a ce-ordinated phased production programme prepared by the Small Industries Service Institute, Ludhiana. The initial approved capacity in the case of each of the four firms si 12,000 Nos. of watches per annum. Thr.ee of the fir'm.s are in Ludhiana and one in Chandigarh, Punjab. No foreign collaboration is involved in any of these schemes.

Fruit Preservation by Radiation

r Shri Inder J. MalhotJ1l:
*911. ~ -shri Bahadur Singh:
L Shri NtIt Ram Neg!:

Will the Prime MInister be pleased to refer to the reply giveR to _Starred Question No. 379 on the 12th August,
1960 and state:

(a) what further researCh investigations have been carried on "Fruit Preservation by Radiation", by the Atomic Energy Commission;

(b) whether there has been any indication on the basis of the research investigations already carried on that it may be possible to use this method of "preservation of fruit.s by radiation" on the commercial scale; and

(c) bas any attempt been made in this direction'?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of External Mairs (Shri Sadth All Khan): (a) to (c). A statement giving the required information is laid On the Table of the House. [See Appendix III, annexure
No. 46].

Loans to states lor Housing Schflmes

*912. Shaikh Mohammad Akbar:
Will the Minister of Works, Housing and Supply be pleased to state the total amount of loans and subsidy proposed to be given to the State Gov.ernrnents during the Third Five Year Plan for their housing programmes and how much of this will be under low-income housing scheme?

The Deputy Minister of Works, BCIIISinc" and Supply (Sui Anll 1[.

Chanda): Acoording to discwsions in the National Development Council last January, the allocation for Housing in the Third Five Year Plan might be of the order of Rs. 157 crores which includes about Rs. 36 crores for the Low Income Group Housing Scheme. The actual figures will however be known only when the Third Five Year Plan has been finalised.

Unemployment In Orissa

"'913. Shri B. C. MulIick: Will the Minister of Labou and Employment be pleased fo state:

(a) whether any special steps have been taken to provide employment to the people ot Orissa affected by the aevastating floods in August, IIMlO;

(b) if so, the number of such flood striken people registered (district-wise) with the Employment Exchange so far; and

(c) the total number ot people employed out of the :oegistered roll?

The Deputy MinIster 01 Labour
(Shri Abid All): (a) to (c). The subject being within the State sphere, the required information is not readily available.
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